
!.

!.

!.

!.
!.

!.

!.
!.

!.

!.
!.!.

!.!.!.

!.

!.!.

!.
!.

!.
!. !. !.!. !. !.

!.!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

$+

$+

$+

$+

To
 Eh

sa
np

ur

Kot Sultan Canal

G.T Road

Disposal Station 
Pattal Road

Disposal Station 
Noor Shah

Disposal 
Station 

Zia Colony

Kot Sultan Canal

Disposal Station 
Dupsari

Churkal Mini 
Disposal Station 

ZONE-01

Sindhi Basti 
Priority Mini Disposal

Sindhi
Basti

1-R   Minor

Disposal 
Station 
Mandi 

Mawaisian

Repair of Patel Road Nullah

Ghuman Shah Road

Chakar Dari Road

Ghaman Shah
Disposal Station 

Nullah Ends Here

Hazara Minor

Rafique Mainor

Nullah Ends Here

Qureshi Mor - Layyah Road

1-R Minor

Rabia Park 
Filtration Plant

Iqbal Park 
Filtration Plant

Sardar Kory khan
Filtration Plant 

Tuba Park
Filtration Plant 

To Board Irrigation

Towards DG Khan

Lin
k B

ila
l R

oa
d

Lodhi Town Road

KAPCO Road

Kot Sultan Canal

Power Plant Road

Link Road Railway 
Station to Bilal Road

Railway Road West

Cinema Road

Norry wala Phatak to link Chakar Dari Road

Pattal Road

Ra
ilw

ay
 R

oa
d E

as
t

Sindhi Basti Road

Shei
kh 

Omer R
oad

Girls College Road

Bukhi Road

Noor Shah Road

Bukhari 
Road

Kot Addu By Pass

ZONE-03

ZONE-02

36"

12"

12
"9"

12"

12"

15
"

12"

9"

33"

18
"

9"

30"

21"

15"

9"

12
"

27
"

21
"

12"

12"

18"

27
"

15"

9"

18
"

12"

18"

21"

12"

12"

9"

12"

12"

12"

12"

12"

12
"

36"

24"

9"

12"

18"

21"

27"

27"

15"

18"

24"

18"

24
"

18"

36"

18"

18"

18"

24"

21"

12"

9"

33"

21"

18"

15
"

33"

95
'

80
70

13
0'

110'

100'

150'

190

220

19
0'

230'

240

205'

270

250

245

890'

235'

27
5'

312'

260'

200'

270'

32
5'

220'

250'

240'

325

360'

780'

290'

400'

380'

400

340'

300'
370'

550'

450

35
0'

610'

530'

640'
430'

500'
580'

720'

45
0'

480'

960'

690'

75
0'

770'

740'

800'

600'

10
60

1250'

1280'

1580'

Zia Colony

Lala Zar
Colony

Gulshan Iqbal

Canal Colony

Buzdar Town

Gulshan-e-Usman

Kapco Colony

Ansar Colony

Lodhi Town

Faisal Colony

Mohalla Chah
Badar Wala Pattal Basti

UC-3

Mohalla
Kaky Wala

Nooray Wala
Mohalla

UC-1

UC-2

Basti Mandi
Mawaishian

Basti
Gadion

Wali

Basti
Channan

Wali

Basti
Naqdabad

Millat Colony

UC-4

Mohalla
Bhadri Wala

Mohalla Chah
Shamas Wala

Mohalla Gar

Mohalla Chah
Hoot Wala

Zeeshan
Colony

UC-2

Mohalla
Mari Wala

Mohalla Qazi
Qleemullah

Gailani
Mohalla

Mashoori
Mohalla

Mohllah Gaman
Shah

Railway
Colony

Mohalla
Farooq-e-Azam

UC-1
Monshi

Wali Basti

Basti
Manjuthi

Gareebabad

Tibba
Sultan Wala

Ghari Quresh
Wali Basti

Moulana
Basti

Awan Factory
Mohallah

Ward No.4

Scheme No.5

Sabzi
Mandi
Town

Stadium
Colony

Ward No.07

Ward No.03

Ward No.09
Ward No.10

Qureshi Town

Madni Town

Sindhi Basti

Sindhi Basti

Ward No.14

Nukani Town

Comapany
LImited

Shurat waly

Mussy waly

Ali wala

Salar wala

Khojay wala

6"

22"

15"

33"

15"

24"

24"

15
"

22"

6"

8"

8"

15"

15"

8"

8"

8"

8"

15
"

8"

18"

8

6"

15"

6"

8"

8"

6"

12"

8"

8

6"

6"

8"

8"
8"

22"

8"

8"

15"

15
"

6"

12"

6"

12"

15
"

6"

15"

15
"

8"

15"

6"

8"

8"

8"

8"

6"

15"

8"
8"

15"

15"

8"

15"

8"

15"

15"

8"

30
"

8"

15"

15"

15"

8"

22"

8"

8"

8

12"

22"

15"

8"

15"

15"

8"
6"

8 8"

15"

6"

8"
8"

6"

15"

8"

6"

15"

22"

6"

8"

18"

15"

8

8"
22"

15
"

6"

15"

15"

24
"

14"

15"

8"

8"

15"

8"

8"

15"

8"
15"

8"

6"
15

"

6"

6"
6"

10
"

6"

8"

22"

14"

6"

15"

6"

6"

15"

15"

6"

24
"

8"

6"

15
"

8"

8"

6"

8"

15"

6"

8"

15"

6"

15"

8"
8"

6"

8"

15"

15
"

15"

8"

15"

8"

15"6" 8"

8"

8"

14"

15"

22"

15
"

6"

10"

8"

8"

12"

6"

8"

6"

15" 24"

6"

8"

22"

8"

12"

22
"

8"

22"

12"

14"

8"

22"

15"

8"

6"

15"

6"

15"

22"

8"

8"

8"

10
"

8"

15"

18
"

8"

15" 15"
8"

15"

15"

6"

8"

27"

8"

15"

15"

15"

8"

15"

6"

8"

24"

15"8"

6"

15"

18
"

15"

18"

6"

15"

15"

15"

15
"

6"

24"

15"

15"

10"

15
" 15

"

8"

15"

10"

33"

Railway Chowk

Bukhari Chowk

Kashmir Chowk

Mollana
Chowk

Bhalla
Howy Chowk

Sardar Korey
Khan Chowk

Dorani
Auto

Chowk

Thana Chowk

Sindhi
Basti Chowk

T Point Chowk

Fire
Station
Chowk

Noor
Shah
Chowk

Goly wala
chowk Choudhary

Chowk

Subhan Chowk

City
Marriagr

Chowk

To
 Sa

na
wa

n

Muzaffargarh Canal

PUNJAB CITIES PROGRAM (PCP)

Map Code
0206040324

1.5
Map Version

PROJECT: DISCLAIMER:
INFORMATION IS PROVIDED BY MC, PHED & OTHER SOURCES.                                           

Scale: 1:8,000
0 400 800200

Meters March 2024

DatePUNJAB MUNICIPAL DEVELOPEMENT FUND COMPANY

To
 Sa

na
wa

n

Sewerage Map-Kot Addu City (2023-24)

No Sewer/Drain Length(KM)
1 Trunk Sewer 2.61
2 Primary Drain 14.48
3 Secondary Drain 15.66
4 Tertiary Drain 20.47

Kot Addu Sewer/Drain Length

Legend

Drainage Area
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Road Boundary

MC Boundary PLGA 2013
MC Boundary PLGA 2019
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Note:
Work in Ghaman Shah Disposal station is underway 
This Project is Public Health Department,After Completion 
It will be Handover to Municipal committee Kot Addu 

Coverage Area(2022-23) Area(2023-24) Status In Percentage (2023-24) 
Floodded Area 505 88 14
Unserved Area 1104 233 37
Totally Served 479 301 48

Sewerage Coverage Area (Acres)
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